

MHLA110005322019



Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.409/2019

Plaintiff and his advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 4.15 pm. Plaintiff failed to secure the presence of defendant Nos.1 to 8 and 11. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in proceeding against defendant Nos.1 to 8 and 11. Hence, suit is dismissed against defendant Nos. 1 to 8 and 11 under Order 9 Rule 5 of C.P.C.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 14/06/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.