

Order below Exh.5 in RCS No.409/2019

Parties and their advocates remained absent when called at 3.30 pm. Parties failed to argue on this application. None of them have sought adjournment. It appears that parties, and more particularly plaintiffs have lost their interest in proceeding with this application. I find no reason to keep the application pending. Hence, application is disposed of as filed on record.

Date : 20/09/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.