

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.409/2019

The application filed by the legal heirs of deceased plaintiff at **Exh.26** for impleading them as plaintiffs came to be allowed by order dated 01/03/2025 subject to cost of Rs.2500/- only. Today, defendant Nos.9 and 10 have acknowledged the receipt of said cost amount. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

The legal heirs of deceased plaintiff are permitted to array themselves as plaintiffs and shall provide copy of amended plaint to the Court and defendant Nos.9 and 10.

Date :27/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.