

**Order below affidavit of examination-in-chief vide Exh.42**  
**in R.C.S. No.409/2019**  
**Keshav Vs. Prabhavati and Ors.**

Kachru Narsing Deshmane ( P.W. 2) is present along with his learned advocate. The defendants and their advocate are absent on repeated calls. The application for adjournment has not been filed. The suit is fixed for cross-examination of Kacharu Narsing Deshmane ( P.W. 2). Sufficient opportunities have been given to the defendants to cross-examine Kachru Narsing Deshmane ( P.W. 2). However, the defendants failed to cross-examine him. Today again, the defendants absent and failed to cross-examine to Kachru Narsing Deshmane ( P.W. 2). The Suit is old one. That should be proceed further on priory basis. Hence, the present suit to proceed without cross-examination of Kachru Narsing Deshmane ( P.W. 2) by the defendants.

Date :15/04/2026  
Place: Nilanga

( R. V. Pande)  
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,  
District Latur.